Apacer Technology Inc.
1F, No.32, Zhongcheng Rd., Tucheng Dist., New Taipei City, Taiwan, R.O.C
Tel: +886-2-2267-8000    Fax: +886-2-2267-2261
RoHS Compliant
USB Flash Drive
AH322 Product Specifications
July 30, 2020

8
©  2020 Apacer Technology Inc.
5. Product Ordering Information
5.1 Product Code Designations
AP   HA   xxxX   X   2   3   X   G   –   6   T
Temperature
C: Commercial Temperature
E: Wide Temperature
G: RoHS Compliant
Handy
Apacer Product Code
Capacity
256M = 256MB
512M = 512MB
001G = 1GB
002G = 2GB
004G = 4GB
008G = 8GB
016G = 16GB
032G = 32GB
Solution Version
PCB Version
Model Name
2 = AH322
Flash Type
T: Toshiba SLC
Firmware Version
9
©  2020 Apacer Technology Inc.
5.2 Valid Combinations
Capacity Standard Temperature Wide Temperature
256 MB APHA256MR23CG-6T APHA256MT23EG-6T
512 MB APHA512MR23CG-6T APHA512MT23EG-6T
1 GB APHA001GR23CG-6T APHA001GT23EG-6T
2 GB APHA002GR23CG-6T APHA002GT23EG-6T
4 GB APHA004GR23CG-6T APHA004GT23EG-6T
8 GB APHA008GR23CG-6T APHA008GT23EG-6T
16 GB APHA016GR23CG-6T APHA016GT23EG-6T
32 GB APHA032GR23CG-6T APHA032GT23EG-6T
Note: Valid combinations are those products in mass production or will be in mass production.
Consult your Apacer sales representative to confirm availability of valid combinations and to
determine availability of new combinations.
10
©  2020 Apacer Technology Inc.
Revision History
Revision Description Date
1.0 Official Release 8/11/2011
1.1 Updated Product Ordering Information 6/20/2012
1.2
Updated Product Ordering Information
-  contents relating to extended temperature are removed
7/2/2012
1.3
Updated read/write performance due to change in NAND flash
use
Updated addresses of Taiwan headquarter and the office in
India
8/6/2013
1.4 Added performance tables 6/4/2014
1.5 Added SLC extended temperature to the product line up 10/17/2014
1.6 Updated Product Ordering Information 11/17/2014
1.7 Updated Product Ordering Information 2/17/2015
1.8 Added storage temperature 11/11/2015
1.9 Added 64GB support 11/26/2015
2.0
- Revised mechanical specifications
- Added non-removable setting and OS support on Features
page
- Added block diagram
- Added shock and vibration specifications
- Revised product ordering information
6/7/2016
2.1 Added SLC&MLC to file name 10/3/2016